Pesolution 24-5D

2024 County Five Year Program Resolution 0.1

Jasper County Secondary Roads

Unforeseen circumstances have arisen since adaption of the approved Secondary Road Five Year Program and previous revisions, requiring
changes to the sequence, funding, and timing of the proposed work plan.

The Board of Supervisers of Jasper County, Iowa, in accordance with Iowa Code section 309.22, initiates and recommends modification of the
following project(s} in the accomplishment year (State Fiscal Year 2024), for approval by the Iowa Department of Transportation (Towa DOT),

per Iowa Code 309.23 and lowa DOT Instructional Memorandum 2.050.

The following projects shall be MODIFIED as follows:

St

Project Number Project Location AADT Type of Work | Modifications Total
Name Description of Work |Length Fund
Project ID Bridge ID
L-CO50(E1425)--73-50 OnE 142nd St S, from |11 366 HMA Paving {Project Number updated $160,000
HMA Resurfacing - £ 142nd {S 12th Ave E S 0.4 0.400 miles Local removed 280,000 Loca! dollars from 2024
StS miles to End of Road
52882
FM-C050(139)--55-50 On Poplar Ave, from 200 366 HMA Paving |removed 600,000 FM dollars from 2024 $600,000
HMA Resurfacing - Poplar  11487' E of W 116th St | 0.700 miles FM added 600,000 FM dollars te 2025
Ave E 0.7 miles to Prairie | 601985
52709 City CL
FM-C050{138)--55-50 On Quicksilver, from |49 366 HMA Paving |removed 975,000 F dollars from 2024 $975,000
HMA Resurfacing - 1500' E of IA 163 SE  {1.300 miles FM added 975,000 FM dolfars to 2025
Quicksilver Ave 1.3 miles to Monroe CL
52710
FM-C050(140)--55-50 OnE 125THSTN, 122 364 Bituminous |remaved 660,000 FM dellars from 2024 $600,000
Pavement Improvements - |from US Hwy 6 N 1.6 | 1.600 miles Seal Coat added 600,000 FM dollars to 2025
E 125th St N miles to N 39th Ave E FM
37407
BROS-5110(602)--81-50  |In the city of Mingo, [344 320 Bridges removed 1,500,000 FA dollars from 2024 41,500,000
Bridge Replacement - F0O4 [On N E ST, Over 0.000 miles FA added 1,500,000 FA dollars to 2025
49766 SMALL NATURAL 198462
STREAM, from E Main
St N 0.2 miles 83 T80
R21
City Bridge Funds
awarded for this
project. Maximum
reimbursable limit is
set at $1,500,000.
FLAP-C050(133)--6L-50  |W 129TH ST S from IA |26 364 Bituminous |removed 1 FA doflars from 2024 $1
Pavement Improvements - 1163 5 2.4 milesto S 4,400 miles Seal Coat added 1 FA dollars to 2025
W 129th St S and S 96th 96th Ave W and S 96th FA
Ave W Ave W from W 129th St
52885 S E 2 miles to Pacific




Accomplishment Year

Fund | Previous Amount U New Amount Net Change
= | s’ T e el
Farm-to-Market o $3,810,000) $1,635,000 $-2,175,000
Special g $0 | $0 $0
oy _ T T —
Federal Aid $9,520,001 8,020,000 | ' $-1,500,001
Totals $14,520,001 $10,565,000 $-3,955,001
Recommended

01 /33 23

Date

ounty Epfgineer

Approved

W“/ﬂé;“’— o 2% Ao\ 2024

Chair Board of Supervisors Date

Attested

[ lefesa 'A r raujﬂdd . Mm}‘{ __, Auditor in and for Jasper County, lIowa, do hereby certify the above and

foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Supervisors of Jasper County, Iowa, at its meeting

held on the 023 ~d __day of A.Pfil , 0’2&9‘!

ToremdemSnd, Npdy Nuddider

County Auditor



